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resulting from weighting and survey design features

Methodology in Brief
This poll was independently funded by the University of Massachusetts Lowell, designed and analyzed by the
Center for Public Opinion. Data was collected by YouGov, an online polling organization. Respondents were
selected from YouGov and three other onlpemels. YouGov interviewed 108llgible respondents who were
then matched down to a sample 8650to produce the final dataset. The respondents were matched to a
sampling frame on gender, age, race, and educatidre frame of TRegistered Voters was mstructed by
stratified sampling from the full 2016 Current Population Survey (CPS) Voting and Registration Supplement,
with selection within strata by weighted sampling with replacements (using the person weights on the public
use file).The matched casesere weighted to the sampling frame using propensity scores. The matched cases
and the frame were combined, and a logistic regression was estimated for inclusion in the frame. The
propensity score function included age, gender, race/ethnicity, yearswfaibn, and region. The propensity
scores were grouped into deciles of the estimated propensity score in the frame andtmisted according
to these deciles. The weights were then pesftified on 2016 Presidential vote choice, born again statod, a
a fourway stratification of gender, age -Gategories), race (dategories), and education @ategories), to
produce the final weight. Benchmarks for born again were obtained from the 2014 Pew Religious Life survey.
A likely voter screen was then apgal to classif73likely voters and a likely voter weight was used in the final
model disposition.

UMass Lowell is a public institution and releases surveys as a source of public

information. We offer a complete methodology repaint adherence with standards

of the AAPOR Transparency Initiatias well an extensive set of crosstal@ur goal

is complete transparency in the reporting of our findin¢fghere is somethTJ [-3.2(tu)] TI [-2.7(t)] m3(b)] TI[-20Td () T






UML905net, CONTINUED

Gender Age Ideology

18-
Male Female 44 45+






UML9GBC As you know, this year the entifieexasState House of Representatives in Augtinp
for election. |



UMLSB0 Who do you think will win the presidential Election?

873 882

LVs LVs

10/29 9/27 +/-
40 37 +



UML907 Do you feel things in this country are generally going in the right direction or do you feel
things have pretty seriously gotten off on the wrong track?

37% Right direction
63 Wrong track









UML911 How much of the time to do you think you can trust the federal government in
Washington to do what'’s right?

3% Just about always
18 Most of the time
43 Some of the time
37 Hardly Ever
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UML®5 Turning to the recent outbreak of novel coron
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UML20 Do you think that it is safe for your local public schools to be open fortéatace
instruction?

24% Definitely yes
25 Probablyyes
25 Probably no
26 Definitely no

Democrat | Independent| Republican| White | Black| Hispanic| Other
Definitely yes 3 25 43 33 4 15 14
Probably yes 15 32 33 29 16 22 29
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Do you think that Do
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UMLA5 [Do you plan téDid you]vote by mail, vote early in persanm vote in person on Election

day?

15% Vote by mail

70 Vote early iRperson

14 Vote in person on Election Day
0 | don't plan to vote this year

Party ID Leaned Race

Democrat | Independent| Republican| White | Black| Hispanic| Other
Vote by mail 18 9 14 14 22 14 22
Vote Early 72 75 69 72 70 68 62
Vote on Election Day 10 15 16 14 8 18 14

No 4Yr. 4-Year

Below $50K] $50k$100k | $100k & up Degree Degree
Vote by mail 19 16 10 18 12
Vote Early 64 69 81 65 80
Vote on Election Day| 17 15 9 17 9
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UML940UMLO953 Please tell us about some of the qualities of the major-paoty candidates.
Regardless of who you plan to vote for, who do you think...

Biden
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We'd like to ask you about how you feel about a number of national political
figures. Please let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable
impression of them. Select rapinion if you are undecided about that person,
and “never heard of” if you've never heard of him or her.

Favorable | Unfavorable '\.IO. Never heard of
Opinion
Donald Trump 49 49 2 *
Barack Obama 49 47 4 *
Hillary Clinton 30 60 9 1
Joe Biden 45 50 5 1
Kamala Harris 41 49 9 1
Mike Pence 47 43 8 2
John Cornyn 40 39 17 5
MJ Hegar 35 33 24 8
Amy Coney Barrett 49 29 17 5
Ted Cruz 46 43 9 1
Greg Abbott 50 39 9 1
Beto O'Rourke 40 48 9 3
Dan Patrick 29 32 24 15
Bernie Sanders 42 49 9 1
Anthony Fauci 48 26 20 6
Joaquin Castro 21 30 26 24
Julian Castro 24 34 26 16
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UML976UML1000  We'd also like to ask you some questions about other people and things. Please
let us know if overall, you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of them.
Select no opinion if you are undecided about them, and “never heard of” if
you've never heard of them.

Favorable | Unfavorable NO Never heard of
Opinion

Gregg Popovich 22 11 30 37
Bucee’s 66 5 16 13
Mark Cuban 38 22 27 13
DeShuan Watson 22 6 31 42
Luka Doncic 21 3 24 52
Jerry Jones 22 32 28 17
Mike McCarthy 17 12 39 32
Tom Herman 12 6 29 53
Dak Prescott 41 7 27 24
Torchy’s Tacos 39 6 22 33
Luby’s 57 16 22 5

Whataburger 86 6 8 *

In-N-Out Burger 42 17 37 5

Joe Rogan 20 13 36 30
Queso 69 3 16 11
HEB Supermarkets 81 3 13 3

Albertson’s 53 9 32 6

Alamo Drafthouse 35 5 31 29
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